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Congressional Candidate Table 7d

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate

Candidate Name
OSE, DOUG
TREADWELL, SANDY
MYERS, DR. WOODROW
MEUSER, DANIEL P
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
HACKETT, CHRISTOPHER
HARLAN, JAMES KENNETH
SKELLY, MICHAEL PETER
PIPKIN, E J
CANSECO, FRANCISCO '‘Quico!
MINNICK, WALTER CLIFFORD
KETNER, LINDA
SAUL, ANDREW MARSHALL
VALECHE, HAL
DEW, BILL
LINN, MAX
DICKS, JOHN
LEDOUX, GABRIELLE R
OLIVER, GEORGIANNA W
ODONNELL, STEPHEN PAUL
PERA, MARK
TADDEO, ANNETTE
CLEGG, ROBERT E JR
HANNA, RICHARD L

SEKULA-GIBBS, SHELLEY A DR. MD

DAVIS, BRIAN JAMES
SMITH, SUSAN BITTER
GRABER, BENJAMIN

KATS, MARINA

BLACK, STEPHEN L
MARTIN, ANDREW B
CHRISTENSEN, GENE
LEAVITT, DAVID O
SCHWEIKERT, DAVID
WRIGHT, MARY D.
WARNER, RUSSELL
OGSBURY, JAMES DONOVAN
O'KANE, SEAN THOMAS
HORN, JENNIFER M
FRARY, JOHN NEWTON
NACHBAR, DAVID

LEE, BYRON LYNN
BORNSTEIN, JULIE
MITAKIDES, LOUELLA JANE
HRBACEK, DEAN ALLEN

CAMPBELL, CHARLES SPENCER JR

HARPER, SCOTT
ABBOUD, ROBERT
WAGER, RICHARD C
OLSON, ROBERT A

January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

State District

CA
NY
IN
PA
FL
PA
LA
X
MD
X
ID
SC
NY
FL
uT
FL
FL
AK
OK
PA
IL
FL
NH
NY
X
MN
AZ
FL
PA
OH
NV
X
uT
AZ
TN
CA
AZ
IL
NH
ME
NY
LA
CA
OH
X
NC
IL
IL
NY
MN

04
20
07
10
08
10
01
07
01
23
01
01
19
16
02
10
09
00
01
18
03
18
02
24
22
01
05
19
13
02
03
04
03
05
09
26
05
13
02
02
29
02
45
03
22
11
13
16
20
06

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Independent
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

Contributions and Loans
From the Candidate
$5,448,000
$4,400,637
$2,140,170
$1,895,598
$1,630,000
$1,430,000
$992,743
$990,135
$988,000
$912,555
$713,047
$699,856
$675,000
$650,000
$570,000
$557,689
$410,003
$373,525
$372,240
$355,340
$354,709
$350,100
$324,548
$324,218
$319,600
$313,177
$310,853
$308,279
$300,000
$292,280
$287,513
$278,640
$278,142
$273,055
$264,400
$256,143
$250,000
$230,026
$216,841
$206,700
$200,000
$197,000
$196,341
$195,913
$194,345
$193,000
$190,467
$187,191
$184,600
$182,000



